

Edition der Familienkorrespondenz Ferdinands I.
 Bearbeitetes Material für das Jahr **1538**

380106FK	Prag, 6. Januar	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
380112FM	Prag, 12. Januar	Ferdinand an Maria	Brüssel, AGR, Audience 97, Or. eh.
380124KF	Toledo, 24. Januar	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 4/4, Or.
380206FK	Prag, 6. Februar	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597, Kop.
380209KFa	Barcelona, 9. Februar	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
380209Kfb	Barcelona, 9. Februar	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
380222KF	Perpignan, 22. Februar	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
380302FK	Prag, 2. März	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
380302FM	Prag, 2. März	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.
380302KF	Barcelona, 2. März	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop. Wien, HHStA, Belgien Manuscripts divers 7, Kop.
380308FM	Prag, 8. März	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or.
380325KF	Barcelona, 25. März	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
380331KF	Barcelona, 31. März	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
380405FM?	Prag, 5. April	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.
380406FK	Prag, 6. April	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
380409FM	Prag, 9./10. April	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or. eh. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.
380410FM	Prag, 10. April	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or.
380410MF	Brüssel, 10. April	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/6, Kop. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.
380413FM	Prag, 13. April	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or. eh. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.
380417FK	Prag, 17. April	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop. Wien, HHStA, Belgien 29/1, Kop.
380419KF	Barcelona, 19./22. April	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.

380427MF	Brüssel, 27. April	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/6, Konz. Wien, HHStA, Belgien Manuscrits divers 7, Kop. Wien, HHStA, Belgien 23/7, Somm.
380429FK	Prag, 29. April	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
380430FM	Prag, 30. April	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or. eh. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.
380512KF	Villefranche, 12. Mai	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
380515FK	Prag/Dresden, 15./19. Mai	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
380516FK	?, 16. Mai	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Spanien Hofkorrespondenz 1/1/3, Konz.
380516FM	Prag, 16. Mai	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or. eh. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Kop.
380522FK	Budyšin, 22. Mai	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
380522KF	Nizza, 22. Mai	Karl an Ferdinand	Brüssel, AGR, Audience 43, Or.
380527KF	Villefranche, 27. Mai	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 29/1, Kop. Wien, HHStA, Belgien Manuscrits divers 7, Kop.
380531FM	Breslau, 31. Mai	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.
380603FK	Breslau, 3. Juni	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
380609FM	Breslau, 9. Juni	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or.
380613FK	Breslau, 13. Juni	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
380622KF	Genua, 22. Juni	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Russland I, 1/A, Or.
380623KF	Genua, 23. Juni	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
380628FKa	Olomouc, 28. Juni	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
380628FM	Olomouc, 28. Juni	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.
380705MF	Brüssel, 5. Juli	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/6, Konz.
380714FK	Linz, 14. Juli	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
380718KF	Aigues-Mortes, 18. Juli	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
380723FM	Linz, 23. Julii	Ferdinand an Maria	Brüssel, AGR, 2847, Kop.
380728KF	Barcelona, 28. Juli	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.

380801FKa	Linz, 1. August	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
380801FKb	Linz, 1. August	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 6/3, Konz.
380825FK	Steyr, 25. August	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
380917FK	Linz, 17. September	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, RK Reichskammergerichtsvisitationsakten 316/2, Or.
380918FK	Linz, 18. September	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, RK Reichskammergerichtsvisitationsakten 316/2, Or.
380922KF	Valladolid, 22. September	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop. Wien, HHStA, Belgien Manuscripts divers 7, Kop.
380923FK	Linz, 23. September	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop .
381002FK	Linz, 2. Oktober	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop .
381022FKa	Wien, 22. Oktober	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
381022FKb	Wien, 22. Oktober	Ferdinand an Karl	Simancas, AGS, Secretaría de Estado 496, Or.
381024FM	Wien, 24. Oktober	Ferdinand an Maria	Brüssel, AGR, Audience 97, Or.
381028KF	Toledo, 28. Oktober	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
381031FM	Linz, 31. Oktober	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or. eh.
381031MF	Beaumont, 31. Oktober	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/6, Kop. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.
3811MFa	?, ? November	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/6, Konz. Brüssel, AGR, Audience 95, Kop.
381100MFb	?, ? November	Maria an Ferdinand	Brüssel, ARG, 2847, Kop.
381108FM	Wien, 8. November	Ferdinand an Karl	Brüssel, AGR, 2847, Kop .
381114MF	Brüssel, 14. November	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.
381115FK	Wien, 15. November	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
381115MF	Brüssel, 15. November	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/6, Konz. eh. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm. Brüssel, AGR, Audience 95, Kop.
381120FM	Wien, 20. November	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or. eh. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.
381120MF	Brüssel, 20. November	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/6, Konz.eh.
381122KF	Toledo, 22. November	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, RK Rig 9, Or.
381128FM	Wien, 28. November	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.

381129MF	Brüssel, 29. November	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/6, Kop. Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Somm.
381130KF	Toledo, 30. November	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
381200FK	Wien, ?. Dezember	Ferdinand an Karl	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 597/1, Kop.
381204KF	Toledo, 4. Dezember	Karl an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Hs. Bl. 595, Kop.
381206MF	Brüssel, 6. Dezember	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/6, Konz.
381221MF	Brüssel, 21. Dezember	Maria an Ferdinand	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 23/7, Konz. eh.
381222FM	Wien, 22. Dezember	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien PA 11/2, Or. eh.
381231FM	Wien, 31. Dezember	Ferdinand an Maria	Wien, HHStA, Belgien 11/2, Or. eh.